
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2793
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Conversion of State Highway into National Highway
Butta Smt. Renuka

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to convert State highway from Kurnool to Chennai into National highway; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) and (b) Kurnool is already connected with Chennai via National Highways (NHs) i.e. NH-18 and NH-4 (new NH Nos. 40 and 48).
There is no proposal to declare any other alternative alignment connecting Kurnool with Chennai as NH.
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